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Complete 1968 data is contained herein for Toronto, Montreal, and Vancouver Inter-
national Airports. As with previous tables of this format, the figures will not balance 
horizontally within traffic categories, because the intransit load may arrive under one 
category, and depart under another. Cargo is the total of express and freight. 

Special attention should be paid to the fo1lthg facts: 

1. Adjustments of a magnftude of about 10 per cent have been made to the 
preliminary figures given in Bulletin ASC-2-3 for Vancouver. The adjust-
tnents affect 2nd quarter cargo, and are reflected in the enclosed 
Vancouver table. Minor adjustments were also made to the first quarter 
domestic cargo figures for Montreal. 

2. For 1967 and prior years, flights to and from Hawaii were included under 
"International Other". Beginning with 1968 tables, flights to and from 
Hawaii have been included under the traffic category "International 
Transborder". 

3. Effective September 1, 1968 0  all let class mail from the United States to 
Canada was shipped by air rather than by surface transportation. 

4. There was a postal strike in Canada from July 18 to August 8, 1968. 

Inquiries relating to the data may be directed to Mr. G.C. Coleman, Aviation 
Statistics Centre, Coriill Building, 12th Floor, 275 S1.ater St., Ottawa 4. (Telephone 
992-2332). 
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Toronto tntern.ational Airport 

Airport Activity Table. 

Scheduled International and Mainline Dc.ae.tic Flight. 

1968 

ArriVing Load Deplaned Eaplaned Departing Load 

Passenger. Mail Cargo Passenger. Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo Pailengers Mail Cargo 

(000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) 

Dose. tic: 

lit Quarter 330,167 3,648.3 10,389.1 299,526 2,079.0 4,235.2 303,317 2,426.7 7,777.3 331,365 3,924.1 14,212.9 
2nd 	" 407,907 3,649.5 12,076.0 362,088 1,979.5 4,669.3 356,583 2,633.9 8,995.1 404,363 4,260.1 16,887.1 
3rd 487,551 2,669.3 13,019.6 433,285 2,081.3 8,656.7 404,503 2,587.6 12,636.3 462,099 3,134.5 17,409.1 
4th 	' 430,769 4,621.6 19,331.3 386,080 3,557.2 13,850.9 379,429 4,479.3 14,706.0 423,002 5,444.4 20,341.2 

Total Domestic 1,656,394 14,588.7 54,816.0 1,480,979 9,697.0 31,412.1 1,443,832 12,127.5 44,114.7 1,620,829 16,763.1 68,850.3 

In tern. t jonal 

Treasborder: 

1st Quarter 200,827 496.1 6,701.4 196,772 489.4 6,425.1 194,864 240.5 1,892.0 200,985 264.3 1,999.1 
2nd 	" 212,841 506.8 7,357.0 206,663 492.3 6,977.2 192,993 237.7 2,097.8 198,293 263.2 2,194.5 
3rd 	' 231,646 509.4 7,849.0 223,040 496.4 7,466.0 225,018 175.8 2,734.1 231,763 186.8 2,822.1 
4th 	1. 196,276 1,180.3 9,445.7 191,111 1,166.8 9,097.1 213,583 277.8 3,032.5 218,311 297.0 3,177.3 

Sub-Total - 
Tran.border 841,590 2,692.6 31,353.1 817,646 2,644.9 29,965.4 826,458 931.8 9,756.4 849,352 1,011.3 10,193.0  

Other International: 

lit Quarter 48,672 179.3 1,482.8 44,702 167.2 1,287.5 36,626 233.1 857.3 41,123 300.1 940.1 
2nd 	11 49,112 180.2 1,892.5 45,805 156.3 1,542.4 39,980 224.7 1,127.9 42,204 281.3 1,275.8 
3rd 	' 69,404 144.2 2,511.3 65,293 123.2 2,213.0 55,324 149.4 1,309.5 57,966 213.6 1,492.7 
4th 	1. 35,952 238.3 1,938.8 33,636 218.1 1,775.5 32,971 227.4 1,105.0 36,780 341.3 1,317.4 

Sub-Total - Other 

International 203,140 742.0 7,825.4 189,436 664.8 6,818.4 164,901 834.6 4,399.7 178,073 1,136.3 5,026.0 

tnt erna t ion. 1: 

lit Quarter 249.499 675.4 8,184.2 241,474 656.6 7,712.5 231,490 473.7 2,749.3 242,108 564.4 2,939.3 
2nd 	" 261,953 686.9 9,249.4 252,468 648.6 8,519.6 232,973 462.4 3,225.7 240,497 544.5 3,470.3 
3rd 	" 301,050 653.6 10,360.2 288,333 619.6 9,679.0 280,342 325.2 4,043.6 289,729 400.4 4,314.9 
4th 	" 232,228 1,418.6 11,384.5 224,807 1,384.9 10,872.6 246,554 505.2 4,137,5 255,091 638.3 4,494.7 

Total International 1,044,730 3,434.6 39,178.5 1,007,082 3,309.7 36,783.8 991,359 1,766.4 14,156.1 1,027,425 2,147.6 15,219.0 

Grand Total: 

let Quarter 579,666 4,323.7 18,573.3 541,000 2,735.6 11,947.7 534,807 2,900.4 10,526.6 573,473 4,488.5 17,152.2 
2nd 	1. 669,860 4,336.4 21,325.4 614,556 2,628.1 13,188.9 589,556 3,096.3 12,220.8 644,860 4,804.6 20,357.4 
3rd 	11 788,601 3,322.9 23,379.8 721,618 2,700.9 18,335.7 684,845 2,912.8 16,679.9 751,828 3,534.9 21,724.0 
4th 	" 662,997 6,040.2 30,715.8 610,887 4,942.1 24,723.5 625,983 4,984.5 18,843.5 678,093 6,082.7 24,835.9 

GRAND TOTAL 2,701,124 18,023.2 93,994.3 2,488,061 13,006.7 68,195.8 2,435,191 13,894.0 58,270.8 2,648,254 18,910.7 84,069. 



Airport Activity Table. 

Scheduled International and Mainline Dometi 	1[hs 

1968 

Arriving Load Deplaned Enplaned Departing Load 

Psuesng.r. Mail Cargo Pas.enger. Mail Cargo Pa..enger. Mail Cargo Pa..engera Mail Cargo 

(000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) 

Doa tic: 

let Quarter 249.830 2,305.8 1,265.3 222,078 1,431.0 2,371.5 232,298 2,211.3 8,030.3 260,651 3,133.2 13,262.8 
2nd 	" 305,400 2,556.4 9,085.0 264,963 1,751.9 4,524.8 273,453 2,170.3 8,672.5 313,013 3,011.5 13,543.0 
3rd 	" 349,370 2,042.5 9,435.2 295,949 1,882.4 8,278.1 309,923 1,883.3 12,454.5 362,626 2,091.2 13,951.4 
4th 	" 294,419 3,396.6 10,939.1 255,253 2,985.2 8,570.5 256,633 3,612.4 16,815.9 294,520 4,039.7 19,801.9 

Total Doeetic 1,199,019 10,301.3 36,724.6 1,038,243 8,050.5 23,744.9 1,072,307 9,877.3 45,973.2 1,230,810 12,275.6 60,559.1 

lnt.rnit:ion*l 
Traniborder: 

lit Quarter 140,064 386.5 4,832.6 132,922 358.1 2,932.2 126,230 194.8 1,586.6 135,609 288.3 4,875.8 
2nd 	" 149,938 359.9 5,328.1 133,664 327.3 3 0253.2 125,122 153.1 1,488.8 139,051 267.2 4,928.2 
3rd 	' 174,671 343.6 5,297.9 154,021 333.1 3,378.6 153,206 110.2 1,539.2 176,779 211.3 4,656.8 
4th 	" 132,814 720.9 6,351.7 119,901 703.4 3,977.2 132,696 151.8 1,919.0 149,187 317.1 6,156.6 

Sub-Total - 

Tranaborder 597,487 1,810.9 21,810.3 540,508 1,721.9 13,541.2 537,254 609.9 6,533.6 600,626 1,083.9 20,617.4 

Other International: 

let Quarter 68,442 776.4 13,437.8 47,653 530.2 9,130.0 35,724 444.2 2,812.3 53,675 578.3 5,392.6 
2nd 	' 101,064 824.8 14,211.2 73,423 571.8 9,752.1 69,343 438.8 2,847.2 100,206 573.7 5,631.6 
3rd 	" 168,679 696.1 16,251.8 126,447 484.5 11,932.4 102,750 359.0 3,410.6 142,777 432.3 6,191.9 
4th 	" 89,688 1,019.1 21,636.7 57,741 735.7 15,538.0 50,978 644.7 3,578.0 80,626 764.4 7,196.2 

Sub-Total - Other 

International 427,873 3,316.4 65,537.5 305,264 2,322.2 46,352.5 258,795 1,886.7 12,648.1 377,284 2,348.7 24,412.3 

International: 

let Quarter 208,506 1,162.9 18,270.4 180,575 888.3 12,062.2 161,954 639.0 4,398.9 189,284 866.6 10,268.4 
2nd 	" 251,002 1,184.7 19,539.3 207,087 899.0 13,005.3 194,465 591.9 4,336.0 239,257 840.9 10,559.7 
3rd 	' 343,350 1,039.7 21,549.7 280,468 817.7 15,311.0 255,956 469.2 4,949.8 319,556 643.6 10,848.7 
4th 	" 222,502 1,740.0 27,988.4 177,642 1,439.1 19,513.2 183,674 796.4 5,497.0 229,813 1,081.5 13,352.8 

Total International 1,025,360 5,127.3 87,347.8 845,772 4,044.1 59,893.7 796,049 2,496.3 19,181.7 977,910 3,432.6 45,029.6 

Grand Total: 

lit Quarter 458,336 3,468.7 25,535.7 402,653 2,319.3 14,433.7 394,252 2,850.3 12,429.2 449,935 3,999.8 23,531.2 
2nd 	" 556,402 3,741.1 28,624.3 472,050 2,650.9 17,530.1 467,918 2,762.2 13,008.5 552,270 3,852.4 24,102.7 
3rd 	" 692,720 3,082.2 30,984.9 576,417 2,700.1 23,589.1 565,879 2,352.5 17,404.3 682,182 2,734.8 24,800.1 
4th 	" 516,921 5,136.7 38,927.5 432,895 4,424.3 28,085.7 440,307 4,408.8 22,312.9 524,333 5,121.2 33,154.7 

GRAND TOTAL 2,224,379 15,428.7 124,072.4 1,884,015 12,094.6 83,638.6 1,868,356 12,373.8 65,154.9 2,208,720 15,708.2 105,588.7 

Not.: Total. for Mail and CarRo may not balance du, to ronading. 



Vancouver International Airport 

Airport Activity Table., 

Scheduled International and Mainline Domeitic Flight. 

1968 

Arriving Load Deplaned Enplaned Departing Load 

Passengers Mail Cargo Passenger. Mail Cargo Passenger. Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo 

(000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) (000 lb..) 

Do. tic: 

i.e Quarter 146,197 1,329.5 4,430.4 143,623 1,241.0 3,937.7 150,723 1,250.1 4,187.1 153,297 1,338.6 4,679.8 
2nd 	" 168,213 1,405.3 5,754.9 166,072 1,244.3 5,030.1 181,733 1,268.5 5,590.0 183,834 1,429.4 6,314.1 
3rd 	" 216,674 1,073.0 6,127.8 214,264 1,057.1 5,985.7 222,200 1,082.7 7,197.4 224,610 1,098.6 7,339.4 
4th 	" 172,180 1,882.6 7,335.6 170,470 1,840.1 7,017.0 167,459 1,760.2 7,783.2 169,178 1,802.7 8,098,9 

Total Domestic 703,264 5,690.4 23,648.7 694,429 5,382.5 21,970.5 722,115 5,361.5 24,757.7 730,919 5,669.3 26,432.2 

international 
Tranaborder: 

lit Quarter 55,328 140.1 913.5 55,328 140.1 913.5 49,867 191.9 294.8 49,867 191.9 294.8 
2nd 	' 62,337 222.8 1,447.2 62,337 222.8 1,447.2 51,972 190.8 460.7 52,012 190.8 461.3 
3rd 	" 76,474 250.5 1,553.3 76,474 250.5 1,553.3 75,034 155.5 534.5 75,034 155.5 534.5 
4th 	" 50,216 387.4 1,281.1 50,071 387.4 1,251.4 58,031 201.6 408.0 58,613 205.2 533.6 

Sub-Total - 

Transborder 244,355 1,000.8 5,195.1 244,210 1,000.8 5,165.4 234,904 739.8 1,698.0 235,526 743.4 1,824.2 

Other International: 

lit Quarter 6,928 203.4 481.1 6,928 203.4 481.1 5,552 105.6 271.4 5,552 105.6 271.4 
2nd 	" 5,943 100.6 405.4 5,943 100.6 405.4 7.014 75.9 284.0 7,014 76.0 284.0 
3rd 7,053 43.3 368.8 7,053 43.3 368.8 5,271 43.7 254.3 5,271 43.7 254.3 
4th 	' 7,386 194.2 806.1 6,940 190.6 713.0 4,748 80.8 244.3 4,748 80.8 244.3 

Sub-Total - Other 
international 27,310 541.5 2,061.4 26,864 537.9 1,968.3 22,585 306.0 1,054.0 22,585 306.1 1,054.0 

International: 

lit Quarter 62,256 343.5 1,394.6 62,256 343.5 1,394.6 55,419 297.5 566.2 55,419 297.6 566.2 
2nd 	" 68,280 323.4 1,852.6 68,280 323.5 1.852,6 58,986 266.7 744.6 59,026 266.1 745.3 
3rd 	" 83,527 293.8 1,922.2 83,527 293.8 1,922.2 80,305 199.2 788.9 80.305 199.2 788.9 
4th 	" 57,602 581.6 2,087.2 57,011 578.0 1,964.4 62,779 282.4 652.3 63,361 286.0 777.9 

Total international 271,665 1,542.3 7,256.6 271,074 1,538.8 7,133.8 257,489 1,045.8 2,752.0 258,111 1,049.5 2,878.3 

Grind Total: 

lit Quarter 206,453 1,673.0 5,825.0 205,879 1,584.5 5,332.3 206,142 1,547.6 4,753.3 208,716 1,636.2 5,246.0 
2nd 	" 236,493 1,728.8 7,607.5 234,352 1,567.8 6,882.7 240,719 1,535.2 6,334.6 242,860 1,696.1 7,059.4 
3rd 	" 300,201 1,366.8 8,050.0 297,791 1,350.9 7,907.9 302,505 1,281.9 1,986.3 304,915 1,297.8 8,128-3 
4th 	" 229,782 2,464.2 9,422.8 227,481 2,418.1 8,981.4 230,238 2,042.6 8,435.5 232,539 2,068.7 8,876.8 

GRAND TOTAL 974,929 7,232.8 30,905.3 965,503 6,921.3 29,104.3 

,.. 

919,604 6,407.3 27,509.7 989,030 6,718.8 29,31C. 



4#. 

Vol. 1, No. 27 
ASC-SB- 2-6 

Aviation Sta;

Av~EE-Ivit 'y

ç.tre 	'4iietin 

April 1969 
Preliminary 

Revised Data for Toronto International Airport 

The revisions to Toronto figures are reflected in the Domestic 
Passenger figures, 2nd and 4th quarters. Arriving, deplaned, enpianed 
and departing figures are affected. 

8705- 501 



Toronto International Airport 

Airport Activity Tables 

Scheduled International and Mainline Dostic Fliglsts 

1968 	 Revised June 12, 1969. 

Arriving Load Deplaned Enplaned Departing Load 

Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo 
(000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) 

Dones tic: 

18t Quarter 330,167 3,648.3 10,389.1 299,526 2,079.0 4,235.2 303,317 2,426.7 7,777.3 331,365 3,924.1 14,212.9 
2nd 	" 414,694 3,649.5 12,076.0 368,123 1,979.5 4,669.3 362,283 2,633.9 8,995.1 410,815 4,260.1 16,887.1 
3rd 	" 487,551 2,669.3 13,019.6 433,285 2,081.3 8,656.7 404,503 2,587.6 12,636.3 462,099 3,134.5 17,409.1 
4th 	" 400,617 4,621.6 19,331.3 357,779 3,557.2 13,850.9 352,429 4,479.3 14,706.0 394,151 5,444.4 20,341.2 

Total Doestic 1.633.029 14.588.7 54.816.0 1.458.713 9.697.0 31,412.1 1.422.532 12121.5 441147 1.SqRfl IF. 	1F.1 sasca a 

International 
Trans border: 

1st Quarter 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Sub-Total - 
Trans border 

200,827 496.1 6,701.4 196,772 489.4 6,425.1 194,864 240.5 1,892.0 200,985 264.3 1,999.1 
212,841 506.8 7,357.0 206,663 492.3 6,977.2 192,993 237.7 2,097.8 198,293 263.2 2,194.5 
231,646 509.4 7,849.0 223,040 496.4 7,466.0 225,018 175.8 2,734.1 231,763 186.8 2,822.1 
196,276 1,180.3 9,445.7 191,171 1,166.8 9,097.1 213,583 277.8 3,032.5 218,311 297.0 3,177.3 

841,590 2,692.6 31,353.1 817,646 2,644.9 29,965.4 826,458 931.8 9,756.4 849,352 1,011.3 10,193.0 

Other International: 

1st Quarter 
2nd 
3rd 	" 
4th 	1. 

Sub-Total - Other 
International 

48,672 
49,112 
69,404 
35,952 

203,140 

179.3 
180.2 
144.2 
238.3 

742.0 

1,482.8 
1,892.5 
2,511.3 
1,938.8 

7,825.4 

44,702 
45,805 
65,293 
33,636 

189,436 

167.2 
156.3 
123.2 
218.1 

664.8 

1,287.5 
1,542.4 
2,213.0 
1,775.5 

6,818.4 

36,626 
39,980 
55,324 
32,971 

164,901 

233.1 
224.7 
149.4 
227.4 

834.6 

857.3 
1,127.9 
1,309.5 
1,105.0 

4,399.7 

41,123 
42,204 
57,966 
36,780 

178,073 

300.1 
281.3 
213.6 
341.3 

1,136.3 

940.1 
1,275.8 
1,492.7 
1,317.4 

5,026.0 

International: 

1st Quarter 249,499 675.4 8,184.2 241,474 656.6 7,712.5 231,490 413.7 2,749.3 242,108 564.4 2,939.3 
2nd 261,953 686.9 9,249.4 252,468 648.6 8,519.6 232,973 462.4 3,225.7 240,497 544.5 3,470.3 
3rd 	' 301,050 653.6 10,360.2 288,333 619.6 9,679.0 280,342 325.2 4,043.6 289,729 400.4 4,314.9 
4th 	' 232,228 1,418.6 11,384.5 224,807 1,384.9 10,872.6 246,554 505.2 4,137.5 255,091 638.3 4,494.7 

Total International 1,044,730 3,434.6 39,178.5 1,007,082 3,309.7 36,783.8 991,359 1,766.4 14,156.1 1,027,425 2,147.6 15,219.0 

Grand Total: 

1st Quarter 579,666 4,323.7 18,573.3 541,000 2,735.6 11,947.7 534,807 2,900.4 10,526.6 573,473 4,488.5 17,152.2 
2nd 	" 676,647 4,336,4 21,325.4 620,591 2,628.1 13,188.9 595,256 3,096.3 12,220.8 651,312 4,804.6 20,357.4 
3rd 	" 788,601 3,322.9 23,379.8 721,618 2,700.9 18,335.7 684,845 2,912.8 16,679.9 751,828 3,534.9 21,724.0 
4th 	" 632,845 6,040.2 30,715.8 582,586 4,942.1 24,723.5 598,983 4,984.5 18,843.5 649,242 6,082.7 24,835.9 

GRAND TOTAL 2,677,759 18,023.2 93,994.3 2,465,795 13,006.7 68,195.8 2,413,891 13,894.0 58,270.8 2,625,855 18,910.7 84,069.5 

Mote: Totals for Mail and Cargo may not balance due to rounding 

a. 
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Toronto International Airport 

Airport Activity Tables 

Scheduled International and Mainline Dstic flights 

1968 Revised June 12, 1969. - 
Arriving Load Deplaned Eaplaned Departing Load 

fl 

Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail 	Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo 

-- 

(000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) (000 lbs.) 
Ui 

Domestic: 
Ui . Z 

1st Quarter 330,167 3,648.3 10,389.1 299,526 2,079.0 	4,235.2 303,317 2,426.7 7,777.3 331,365 3,924.1 14,212.9 
2nd 	" 414,694 3,649.5 12,076.0 368,123 1,979.5 	4,669.3 362,283 2,633.9 8,995.1 410,815 4,260.1 16,887.1 _ 
3rd 	" 487,551 2,669.3 13,019.6 433,285 2,081.3 	8,656.7 404,503 2,587.6 12,636.3 462,099 3,134.5 17,409.1 
4th 	' 400,617 4,621.6 19,331.3 357,779 3,557.2 	13,850.9 352,429 4,479.3 14,706.0 394,151 5,444.4 20,341.2 -.------ 

Total Domestic 1.633.029 14.588.7 54.816.0 1.458.713 9497.0 	31.412.1 1422.S12 12127S 441167 1 	SQR 41f 1. 	71,5 	1 l.a acn I 

200,827 496.1 6,701.4 196,772 489.4 6,425.1 194,864 240.5 1,892.0 200,985 264.3 1,999.1 
212,841 506.8 7,357.0 206,663 492.3 6,977.2 192,993 237.7 2,097.8 198,293 263.2 2,194.5 
231,648 509.4 7,849.0 223,040 496.4 7,466.0 225,018 175.8 2,734.1 231,763 186.8 2,822.1 
196,276 1,180.3 9,445.7 191,171 1,166.8 9,097.1 213,583 277.8 3,032.5 218,311 297.0 3,177.3 

841,590 2,692.6 31,353.1 817,646 2,644.9 29,965.4 826,458 931.8 9,756.4 849,352 1,011.3 10,193.0 

	

48,672 	179.3 	1,482.8 
	

44,702 	167.2 	1,287.5 	36,626 	233.1 	857.3 	41,123 	300.1 	940.1 

	

49,112 	180.2 	1,892.5 
	

45,805 	156.3 	1,542.4 	39,980 	224.7 	1,127.9 	42,204 	281.3 	1,275.8 

	

69,404 	144.2 	2,511.3 
	

65,293 	123.2 	2,213.0 	55,324 	149.4 	1,309.5 	57,966 	213.6 	1,492.7 

	

35,952 	238.3 	1,938.8 
	

33,636 	218.1 	1,775.5 	32,971 	227.4 	1,105.0 	36,780 	341.3 	1,317.4 

	

203,140 	742.0 	7,825.4 	189,436 	664.8 	6,818.4 	164,901 	834.6 	4,399.7 	178,073 	1,136.3 	5,026.0 

International 

1st Quarter 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Sub-Total - 
Transborder 

Other International: 

1st Quarter 
2nd 

3rd 

4th 

Sub-Total - Other 
International 

International: 

1st QuArter 249,499 675.4 8,184.2 241,474 656.6 7,712.5 231,490 473.7 2,749.3 242,108 564.4 2,939.3 
2nd 	' 261,953 686.9 9,249.4 252,468 648.6 8,519.6 232,973 462.4 3,225.7 240,497 544.5 3,470.3 
3rd 	' 301,050 653.6 10,360.2 288,333 619.6 9,679.0 280,342 325.2 4,043.6 289,729 400.4 4,314.9 
4th 232,228 1,418.6 11,384.5 224,807 1,384.9 10,872.6 246,554 505.2 4,137.5 255,091 638.3 4,494.7 

Total International 1,044,730 3,434.6 39,178.5 1,007,082 3,309.7 36,783.8 991,359 1,766.4 14,156.1 1,027,425 2,147.6 15,219.0 

Grand Total: 

1st Quarter 579,666 4,323.7 18,573.3 541,000 2,735.6 11,947.7 534,807 2,900.4 10,526.6 573,473 4,488.5 17,152.2 
2nd 	" 676,647 4,336.4 21,325.4 620,591 2,628.1 13,188.9 595,256 3,096.3 12,220.8 651,312 4,804.6 20,357.4 
3rd 	" 788,601 3,322.9 23,379.8 721,618 2,700.9 18,335.7 684,845 2,912.8 16,679.9 751,828 3,534.9 21,724.0 
4th 	' 632,845 6,040.2 30,715.8 582,586 4,942.1 24,723.5 598,983 4,984.5 18,843.5 649,242 6,082.7 24,835.9 

GRAND TOTAL 2,677,759 18,023.2 93,994.3 2,465,795 13,006.7 68,195.8 2,413,891 13,894.0 58,270.8 2,625,855 18,910.7 84,069.5 

Note: 	Totals 	for Mail and Cargo may not balance due to rounding. 


